## AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCE BOARD Village Hall Auditorium 9915 39<sup>th</sup> Avenue Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158 January 10, 2019 9:00 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes March 6, 2018 Meeting
- 3. Appeal Case(s)
  - a. Call Case #2018-01

Request of SUSAN ANDERSON for an exemption to the Residence restrictions that would allow her to reside at 9201 66<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Unit 136, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin.

- i. **Closed session.** A portion of this public hearing may convene into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. §19.85(1) (f), to consider medical history of alcohol, drug, and sex offender treatment, juvenile conviction records, and other health information. At the conclusion of any such closed session, the Board will reconvene in open session for continuation of the public hearing.
- ii. Closed session. At the conclusion of the hearing, the Board may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. §19.85(1)(a) to deliberate concerning the quasi-judicial hearing regarding the appeal of SUSAN ANDERSON for an exemption to the Residence restrictions that would allow her to reside at 9201 66<sup>TH</sup> Avenue, Unit 136, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin.
- iii. **Action.** At the conclusion of the closed session, if any, the Board will reconvene in open session for possible further deliberation and possible action.
- 4. Adjournment

Posted: January 8, 2019

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400